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SOCIETE CANADIENNE
POUR LES TRADITIONS
MUSICALES

CANADIAN SOCIETY FOR
TRADITIONAL MUSIC

CONSEIL
D'ADMINISTRATION/
BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Président/President

Norman Stanfield, 301 2017 West 5 Ave.
Vancouver, BC V6J 1P8
Res. & bus.: (604) 732-6404

Email: nstanfield@shaw.ca

Vice-présidents/Vice-Presidents

Lorne Brown, 44 Wentworth Ave., North
York, ON M2N 1T7
Res.: (416) 225-1547

Email: lorbro@rogers.com

Marcel Bénéteau, Département de Folklore,
Université de Sudbury, Sudbury, ON
P3E 2C6 247 Esdras Place, Windsor, ON N8S 2M4
Res.: (705) 670-9081 (Sudbury);
(519) 945-7652 (Windsor);
Bus.: (705) 673-5661, ext. 421,
Fax: (705) 670-9081

Email: petitecote@hotmail.com

Secrétaire/Secretary
John Leeder, 224 20th Ave. NW, Calgary, AB
T2M 1C2
Res.: (403) 230-0340
Email: leeders@nucleus.com

Trésorier/Treasurer

James Prescott, 4915 Carney Rd. NW, Calgary,
AB T2L 1E6
Res.: (403) 282-0541

Email: prescotj@telusplanet.net

Ex-présidente/Past President
Leslie Hall, Dept. of Philosophy & Music,
Ryerson Polytechnic University,
350 Victoria St., Toronto, ON M4G 2K3
21 Berney Cres., Toronto, ON M4G 3G4
Res.: (416) 485-4545; Bus.: 979-5000, ext. 7044;

Email: Irhall@acs.ryverson.ca

Directeurs (élus et ex officio)/Directors

(elected and ex officio)

Mike Ballantyne, PO.B. 312, Cobble Hill, BC
VOR 1L0
Res.: (250) 743-3996

Email: mike@folklore.bc.ca

Carmelle Bégin, c/o Musée canadienne des
civilisations, 100, rue Laurier,
Hull, QC J8X 4H2
Bus.: (819) 776-8236; Fax: 776-8300

Email: carmelle.begin@cijvilisations.ca

Sondria P. Bouliane, 15 N. Springer Ave.,
Burnaby, B.C. V5B 1H3 (until April
2002)
386 3e rue, Québec, QC G1L 2T1 (thereafter)
Res.: (604) 298-9183
Email: dri_xx@hotmail.com

Lorne Brown (see above) (ex officio - Bulletin
editor to 36.1)

Maureen Chafe, 4512 Charleswood Dr. NW),
Calgary, AB T2L 2E3
Res.: (403) 277-7908

Email: mchafe@mtroyal.ab.ca

Judith R. Cohen, 751 Euclid Ave., Toronto,
ON M6G 2V3
Res./fax: (416) 533-2666

Email: judithc@vorku.ca

Dave Foster, 1516 24th St. NW, Calgary, AB
T2N 2P9
Res.: (403) 284-3265
Email: via John Leeder (see above) or Gord Sherret
(see below) for now

Pauline Greenhill, Women's Studies,
University of Winnipeg, 515 Portage
Ave., Winnipeg, MB R3B 2E9
Bus.: (204) 786-9439; Fax: 774-4134

Email: p.greenhill@uwinnipeg.ca

David Gregory, 4907 54th St., Athabasca, AB
T9S 1L2
Res.: (780) 675-5823; Bus.: 675-6211

Email: davidg@cs.athabascau.ca

Rosaleen Gregory, 4907 54th St., Athabasca,
AB T9S 112 (ex officio -
Bulletin co-editor as of 36.2)
Res.: (780) 675-5823; Bus.: 675-3443; Fax: 675-3282
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Peter Narviez, Dept. of Folklore, Memorial
University of Newfoundland, St.
John's, NF A1C 5587
Res.: (709) 753-1782; Bus.: 737-8409
Email: badaxe@morgan.ucs.mun.ca

William A.S. Sarjeant, Dept. of Geological
Sciences, University of
Saskatchewan, 114 Science Place, Saskatoon, SK
S7N 5E2
Res.: (306) 652-9801; Bus.: 966-5706; Fax: 306-8593
Email: william sarjeant@usask.ca

Murray Shoolbraid, 160 Pallot Way, Salt
Spring Island, BC V8K 2M5
Res.: (250) 537-5432
Email: murray@saltspring.com; or
murravi@folklore.be.ca

Gordon Smith, School of Music, Queen's
University, Kingston, ON K7L 3N6 (ex
officio - Journal editor)
Res.: (613) 542-9455; Bus.: 545-2066; Fax: 545-6808
Email: smithg@post.queensu.ca

Heather Sparling, 128-833 Scollard Court,
Mississauga, ON L5V 2B4
Res.: (905) 501-1459

Email: hsparlin@yorku.ca

Kati Szego, School of Music, Memorial
University of Newfoundland, St. John'
s, NF A1C 587
Bus.: (709) 737-2475

Email: kszego@mun.ca

Phil Thomas, 4158 West 10th Ave., Vancouver,
BC V6R 2H3
Res.: (604) 224-4678
Email: pjthomas@interchange.ubc.ca (no
attachments) or
hithomas@interchange.ubc.ca
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Postes Non Elus/non-
Elective Positions

Archiviste/Archivist

William A.S. Sarjeant (see above)

Bulletin Rédacteur en chef/Editor

Lorne Brown (see above) (to 36.1)

Rédacteurs en chef/Co-editors (as of 36.2)
David Gregory, Rosaleen Gregory (see above
for both)

Rédacteurs adjoints/Associate Editors
Judith Cohen (see above)

Donald Deschénes, 383, rue Bayard, Québec,
QC G1K 4R9 ‘
Res.: (418) 523-4442
Email: donalddeschenes@sympatico.ca

John Leeder (see above)

Michael Pollock, 5111 33rd Ave. SW, Calgary,
AB T2E 6N9
Res.: (403) 686-1129

Email: pollockm@cadvision.com

Journal Rédacteur en chef/Editor

Gordon Smith (see above)

Rédactrice
correspondanciére/Corresponding Editor

Lenka Lichtenberg, 246 Haddington Ave.,
Toronto, ON M5M 2P9
Res.: (416) 256-2947; Fax: 256-2642
Email: Lenkal@netcom.ca

Comité de lecteur/Editorial Board
Donald Deschénes (see above)

William Echard, School for Studies in Art and
Culture, St. Patrick's
Building, Carleton University, Ottawa, ON K18
5B6

The Canadian Folk Music BULLETIN de musique folklorique canadienne



2 - 2451 Falcon Ave., Ottawa, ON K1V 8C8
Res.: (613) 733-8710; Bus.: 520-7400, ext. 3794,
Fax: 520-3575

Email: wechard@rideau.carleton.ca

Leslie Hall (see above)

Regula Qureshi, 11652 71st Ave., Edmonton,
AB T6G 0A8
Res.: (780) 486-0149; Fax: 492-7219
Email: regula.qureshi@ualberta.ca

Kati Szego (see above)

Parlementaire et conseiller au
Trésorier/Parliamentarian and Advisor to
the Treasurer

David Warren, 103 Old Forest Hill Rd.,
Toronto, ON M5P 2R8
Res.: (416) 781-3922; Bus.: 763-4183; Fax: 763-1310
Email: farb.warren@sympatico.ca

Secrétaire
correspondancier/Corresponding
Secretary

Phil Thomas (see above)
Service de commandes

postales/Mail Order Service
Adresse/Address

CSTM Mail Order Service, Box 65066, North
Hill PO., Calgary, AB T2N 4T6

Propriétaire/Propriator
Dave Foster (see above)

Sites Web/Websites

Adresses/Addresses
CSTM Home Page: www.yorku.ca/cstm
Mail Order Service site:
http://sherretg.tripod.com/cstmhome.htm

Propriétaires/Webmasters
Home Page: Heather Sparling (see above)

Mail Order Service:

Gord Sherret, 149 Arbour Wood Mews NW,
Calgary, AB T3G4B5
Res.: (403) 288-0191

Email: sherrete@telusnlanet.net

Secrétariat pour les abonnés/Membership
Co-secretaries

John Leeder, James Prescott (see above)

Announcement:

“The minutes of the 2001 Annual General
Meeting may be found on the CSTM
website, www yorku.ca/cstm . Members are
also entitled to a written copy on

request to the Secretary (address on p. 45).”
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